Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GetronicsWang Co., LLC		108/29/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Getronics USA, Inc.
Street Address:	7171 Forest Lane
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75230
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2782258	REDSIREN
Registration Number:	2776140	REDSIREN
Registration Number:	1284609	WANG
Registration Number:	0902184	WANG
Registration Number:	1467740	PINNACLE
Registration Number:	1461907	PINNACLE
Registration Number:	1478460	PINNACLE PLUS
Registration Number:	2063642	MOSAIC OA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)756-8549

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-740-8549

Email: dadocket@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Martin Korn

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004109 FRAME: 0510

2782258

CH \$215 00

900149366

Address Line 2: Suite 2200	2200 Ross Ave. Suite 2200 Dallas, TEXAS 75201		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0520052.00046		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin Korn		
Signature:	/Martin Korn/		
Date:	12/08/2009		
Total Attachments: 2 source=namechange#page1.tif source=namechange#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004109 FRAME: 0511

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "GETRONICSWANG CO. LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GETRONICSWANG CO. LLC" TO "GETRONICS USA INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2006, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



arret Smile Hinden

Harriet Smith Windsor, Semelary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5006572

DATE: 08-29-06

3145277 8100V 060803177

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004109 FRAME: 0512

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO CORPORATION OF GETRONICSWANG CO. LLC TO GETRONICS USA INC.

This Certificate of Conversion to Corporation is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person of GetronicsWang Co. LLC (the "Company"), to convert the Company to a Delaware corporation under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 <u>Del. C.</u> § 18-101 <u>et seq.</u>) and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (8 <u>Del. C.</u> § 101, <u>et seq.</u>).

- The Company was first formed as a general partnership under the laws of the State of Delaware on August 4, 1999.
- 2. The Company's name when it was first formed was GetronicsWang Co.
- The Company filed a Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 17, 1999.
- 4. The Company is a limited liability company of the State of Delaware.
- The name of the Company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Corporation was GetroniesWang Co. LLC.
- The name of the corporation into which the Company shall be converted as set forth in the certificate of incorporation of the corporation shall be Getronics USA Inc.
- The conversion of the Company to a Delaware corporation shall be effective upon the filing
 of this Certificate of Conversion to Corporation and a certificate of incorporation of the
 corporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 29, 2006.
- The conversion herein certified has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 265 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion to Corporation dated as of August 39, 2006.

Name: R Walyne C

Title: Secretary

USIDOCE 3779125+4

RECORDED: 12/08/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004109 FRAME: 0513